TOWN OF EAST BLOOMFIELD PLANNING BOARD EAST BLOOMFIELD, NEW YORK

April 8, 2022

Please print the following public notice for one day on Tuesday 4/12/2022. If you have any questions, please contact Kim Rayburn @ 585-657-7700 opt#4

A NOTICE FOR PUBLIC HEARING

A public hearing will be held at 7:30 P.M., Thursday, April 21, 2022 This hearing will be conducted by the Planning Board for the Town of East Bloomfield.

TS2-22 Preliminary/Final 1 Lot Subdivision – Mike Bogojevski, Agent. 155.7 +/- acres owned by W.B. Creekside, LLC on Co Rd 30 tax# 68.00-1-72.310. The proposed is to subdivide off 7.9 +/- acres for future home and plane hanger

Bounded to the North by W.B. Creekside LLC to the East by W.B. Creekside LLC & Day, to the West by W.B. Creekside LLC and to the South by Beikirch and Co Rd 30

By order of the Planning Board, Town of East Bloomfield. Steve Lester Chairman